OFFICE OF THE SCOTT COUNTY FLEET MANAGER

950 East Blackhawk Trail Eldridge, Iowa 52748

Office: (563) 328-4136 Fax: (563) 328-4173 www.scottcountyjowa.com



April 16, 2019

TO: Mahesh Sharma, County Administrator

FROM: Barbara Pardie, Fleet Manager

SUBJ: Approval of Purchase of Two 2019 Dodge Ram 1500 4X4 SSV

The Purchasing Division has solicited bids for two new crew cab ½ ton truck 4X4 SSV, for the

Sheriff's Office Patrol Division. This purchase is replacing:

Asset	Mileage	Replacement Score	Replacement Condition
1282: 2008 FORD F250	111,973	30.1	Needs Immediate Consideration
5288: 2017 Dodge Ram SSV	41,862	40	Needs Immediate Consideration-Accident-Insurance totaled

The bids received were:

1110 2100 100011				
Item	2019 Dodge	2019 Ford		Total
	Ram 1500	F150 Police		Purchase Cost
	SSV			
Deery Brothers Motors Iowa City, IA	\$29,557.00 10 weeks			\$59,114.00
Reynolds Motor Company, E.		\$36,898.40 10-12 weeks		\$73,796.80
Moline, IL		10-12 Weeks		

One of these purchases is an insurance replacement for #5288 that was totaled due to an accident. #1282 was previously identified for replacement; however another vehicle needed replacement earlier than expected.

Fleet Services is recommending too award the bid to Deery Brothers Motors of Iowa City in the amount of \$59,114.00.

I will be in attendance at the next Committee of the Whole meeting to discuss this purchase and to answer any questions you or the Board may have.

CC: Sheriff Tim Lane David Farmer

Jon Burgstrum Rhonda Oostenryk

QUOTATION

Optional items with a cost associated, should be priced out individually by item on page 6.

	W				
Contact Information Clyde Guill	IA 52246 aume 319-471-4564 equillanme adeeryic.co				
MAKE: Ram MODEL: 1500 Classic SSV YEAR: 2019					
Vehicle Base Price:	#45,290 /truck				
Tech Manuals Cost	NA				
Option Cost Total (listed on page 8)	1:132 /Truck				
Delivery Cost	Ø				
Less Fleet Discount	\$16,865/track				
Total Purchase Price	*29,557 × 2 = *59,114				
Delivery date shall be provide at the time of	bid submission.				
	: 6/17/19 or 10 wks from order date				
Scott County of Iowa is tax exempt (42-6004 the date of delivery.	465). Payment terms are net 30 from				
Accept Terms and Conditions	Yes No				
The Motor Vehicle Purchase Agreement and Odometer Reading Certificate to be provided at the time of delivery.					

QUOTATION

Optional items with a cost associated, should be priced out individually by item on page 6.

EAST MOLI	MOTOR COMPANY OF THE CITIES WE IL 61244 SHT 309-792-9534			
MAKE: FORD MODEL: F150	POLICE YEAR: 2019			
Vehicle Base Price:	36728.40 EACH			
Tech Manuals Cost	170.00			
Option Cost Total (listed on page 8)				
Delivery Cost				
Less Fleet Discount	111//			
Total Purchase Price	36898,40 EACH CD-ROM			
Delivery date shall be provide at the time of bid submission.				
UST ORNER By 7/5/19 Delivery Date:	APPROX 10-12 WEEKS			
Scott County of Iowa is tax exempt (42-6004465). Payment terms are net 30 from the date of delivery.				
Accept Terms and Conditions	Yes No			
The Motor Vehicle Purchase Agreement and Odometer Reading Certificate to be				

provided at the time of delivery.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

April 18, 2019

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE AWARD OF BID FOR THE PURCHASE OF TWO TRUCKS FOR THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the bid for two 2019 Dodge Ram 1500, 4X4, SSV for the Sheriff's Office is approved and hereby awarded to Deery Brothers Motors of Iowa City, IA in the amount of \$ 59,114.00.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.